

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6957 OF 2009**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Surinder Singh

...Appellant

Versus

Punjab State Electricity Board, Patiala & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"List on 18.09.2014.**

**Liberty is granted to the learned  
counsel for the appellant to file the  
additional documents including the  
notifications of 1994, 2004 and 2007, in  
the meantime. "**

It is submitted that pursuant to this Court's Order dated 04.09.2014, Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate has on 12.09.2014 filed Affidavit along with an Application for exemption from filing Official Translation registered as I.A. No. 6 (Copy included in Paperbooks).

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available in the Court Room for reference.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate.
2. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate
3. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**